

NEWS RELEASE

Contacts

Mollie O'Brien | Investors & Media mollie.obrien@virtualrad.com (952) 595-1196

Virtual Radiologic to Present at the J.P. Morgan Healthcare Conference January 14, 2010

MINNEAPOLIS, Minn., Jan 4, 2010 – Virtual Radiologic Corporation (NASDAQ:VRAD), a leading global provider of teleradiology services and technology solutions, will be presenting at the 28th Annual J.P. Morgan Healthcare Conference on Thursday, January 14, 2010 at the Westin St. Francis Hotel in San Francisco, CA. President and Chief Executive Officer Rob Kill is scheduled to present at 9:30 am Pacific Time.

A live webcast of the audio presentation can be accessed through the Investor Relations section of Virtual Radiologic's Web site at <u>http://ir.virtualrad.com</u>. A replay of the webcast will be available following the presentation.

About Virtual Radiologic

Virtual Radiologic Corporation (http://www.virtualrad.com) provides teleradiology services and technology solutions to radiology practices and medical centers throughout the United States and internationally. Utilizing market-leading, proprietary workflow technology, Virtual Radiologic's affiliated radiologists perform over 2.6 million preliminary and final read interpretations annually for emergent and non-emergent needs day or night, 365 days a year. Virtual Radiologic's board-certified radiologists are collectively licensed in all 50 states. Virtual Radiologic is Joint Commission-certified and serves more than 650 clients supporting more than 1,150 medical facilities.